Substitute Form PTO -1595		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorne					
To The Hangrahle Commissioner of	PATENTS ONLY RPS920040253US1 of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the						
			ginal documents of copy thereor.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCOTT SINA ABEDI ROGER KENNETH ABRAMS		December 16, 2004 December 17, 2004					
RYAN CHARLES CATHERMAN JAMES PATRICK HOFF JAMES STEPHEN RUTLEDGE		December 16, 2004 December 16, 2004 December 16, 2004					
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:					
INTERNATIONAL BUSINE CORPORATI NEW ORCHARD ARMONK, NEW YO	ON ROAD	⊠Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Merger ☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	Execution/Filing/Issue Date					
New Patent Application		Execution Date					
⊠ Patent Application Number: 11/019,040		December 21, 2004 Filing Date					
Patent Number:		Issue Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: DILLON & YUDELL LLP 8911 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY SUITE 2110 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759		6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
		Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
		☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	to deposit account				
		☑Authorized to charge any	deficiency to deposit account				
		Deposit account number: <u>50-0563</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature			***************************************				
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of				
Justin M. Dillon, Reg. No. 42,486 O4/19/05 Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total nun	nber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document	s:5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

-16 12:39

USRTPLDN

919-254-1645 >> 5123436446

P 11/19

IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920040253US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Scott Sina Abedi of Durham, Durham County, North Carolina;
- (2) Roger Kenneth Abrams of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (3) Ryan Charles Catherman of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (4) James Patrick Hoff of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina; and
- (5) James Stephen Rutledge of Durham, Durham County, North Carolina;

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PREVENTING ALTERATION OF DATA ON A WIRELESS DEVICE

and	executed	, respectively, a	United States	patent appl	ication there	ofor on (Date l	Inventor S	igned
Dec	laration)	(1) Dec 16		, 2004;	(2)			2004;
(3) _	ΔEC		, 2004; (4)_	Dec 16			_, 2004; at	nd
(5)_	Dec	16	_,_ 2004.	• `				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

!-16 12:39

USRTPLDN

919-254-1645 >> 5123436446

P 12/19

IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920040253US1

(1) Signed at <u>RTP, NC</u>	on <u>Dec 16</u>	, 2004.
	- Sect Sing al	edi
		SCOTT SINA ABEDI
(2) Signed at	on	, 2004.
	ROGE	R KENNETH ABRAMS
(3) Signed at <u>RマP NC</u>	on DEC 1h	, 2004.
	RYAN CH	ARLES CATHERMAN
(4) Signed at <u>RTP, N.C</u>	on <i>Dec 16</i>	, 2004.
	on pac 16 fatesh 1	MES PATRICK HOFF
(5) Signed at <u>RTP</u> W	on Dec 16	, 2004.
	Gus Deephun K	ESTEPHEN PUTI EDGE

IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920040253US1

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Scott Sina Abedi of Durham, Durham County, North Carolina;
- (2) Roger Kenneth Abrams of Raieigh, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (3) Ryan Charles Catherman of Ralcigh, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (4) James Patrick Hoff of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina; and
- (5) James Stephen Rutledge of Durham, Durham County, North Carolina;

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PREVENTING ALTERATION OF DATA ON A WIRELESS DEVICE

and executed, respectively, a	United States pate	nt appli	icatio	on therefor	,on (Date <u>li</u>	ventor :	gigned
Declaration) (1)		2004;	(2)	Decem	600			2004;
(3)	2004; (4)			_			, 2004; a	nd
(5)	_, 2004.							

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920040253US1

(1) Signed at	on	, 2004.
(2) Signed at Raleigh, NC	on <u>Deze</u>	scott sina abedi mberz 17, 2004. S Courth Obrama ROGER KENNETH ABRAMS
(3) Signed at	on	
		RYAN CHARLES CATHERMAN
(4) Signed at	on	, 2004.
		JAMES PATRICK HOFF
(5) Signed at	on	, 2004.
	_	JAMES STEPHEN RUTLEDGE